DISTRICT OF BARRIERE

BYLAW NO.0036

A BYLAW TO AMEND "District of Barriere Five Year Financial Plan Bylaw No.0014, 2008"

The Council of the District of Barriere in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. "District of Barriere Five Year Financial Plan Bylaw No.0014, 2008" is hereby amended as follows:
 - (a) Schedule A of said bylaw is hereby deleted and the attached Schedule A is inserted in its place.
- 2. This Bylaw shall be cited for all purposes as "District of Barriere Five Year Financial Plan Bylaw No.0014, 2008 Amendment Bylaw No.0036, 2008"

Read for a first time this 15^{th} day of December, 2008Read for a second time this 15^{th} day of December, 2008Read for a third time this 15^{th} day of December, 2008

Reconsidered and finally adopted, signed by the Mayor and Corporate Administrator and sealed with the Corporate Seal this 5th day of January, 2009

<u>Original Signed by Mike Fennell</u> Mayor

Original Signed by Wayne Vollrath Corporate Administrator